TOP OF THE 1ST

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

Pitching: LHP Buddy Black
Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris
Batting: RHB Joe Rudi

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 9LM, EV 105.0 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 84.4 MPH)

Bert Campaneris to third

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

Batting: LHB Reggie Jackson

Batting: RHB Sal Bando

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 0

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

Pitching: LHP Vida Blue

Batting: SHB Willie Wilson 0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:

Batting: RHB Lonnie Smith

Ball
DOUBLE (Line Drive, 89XD, EV 103.8 MPH)

Ball
Called Strike
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89D, EV 104.4 MPH)

Runner from 2nd tags up, SAFE at 3rd, no throw by RF

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: LHB George Brett

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 3D, EV 103.8 MPH)

Willie Wilson scores

Batting: RHB Hal McRae 0-0:

0-1:

Swinging Strike
Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 135S, EV 65.6 MPH)

George Brett to third

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Batting: RHB Frank White

Ball
Ball
Called Strike
Reached on error, E3 (Groundball, 3, EV 97.5 MPH)

George Brett scores

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Steve Balboni

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 1st over - 2 runs, 2 hits, 1 error, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 2

TOP OF THE 2ND

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

Batting: LHB Mike Epstein 0-0:
0-1:
1-1
0-0:
0-1
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Batting: RHB Dave Duncan

Batting: RHB Angel Mangual

Batting: RHB Gene Tenace

Called Strike
Ball

: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 83.8 MPH)

Called Strike

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 82.5 MPH)
Called Strike

SINGLE (Groundball, 6MD, EV 97.5 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, SLD, EV 100.0 MPH)

on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 2

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

0-0:
1-0:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Darryl Motley
Batting: RHB Jim Sundberg

E
DOUBLE (Line Drive, 78D, EV 103.1 MPH)

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 89XD, EV 100.6 MPH)

Darryl Motley scores

0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
Bottom of the 2nd over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2

TOP OF THE 3RD

Batting: RHB Onix Concepcion

Batting: SHB Willie Wilson

Batting: RHB Lonnie Smith

Batting: LHB George Brett

Called Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 78.8 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Ball

Fly out, F4 (Line Drive, 4, EV 72.5 MPH)

Ball

Swinging Strike
Called Strike
CE

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 108.8 MPH)

left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Dick Green

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

Batting: RHB Joe Rudi

Called Strike
Ball
Ball

: Ground out 3-1 (Groundball, 34, EV 81.9 MPH)

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
CE

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F3 (Line Drive, 3, EV 64.4 MPH)
Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

Batting: RHB Hal McRae 0-0:
0-1
1-1
1-2:
0-0:
0-1
0-0:
0-1
1-1

Batting: RHB Frank White

Batting: RHB Steve Balboni

Called Strike

GEL

Swinging Strike

Strikes out swinging

Swinging Strike

SINGLE (Line Drive, 89M, EV 102.5 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 7S, EV 106.3 MPH)

Frank White to second

Batting: RHB Darryl Motley 0-0:

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LM, EV 95.0 MPH)

Runner from 2nd tags up, SAFE at 3rd, no throw by RF

Batting: RHB Jim Sundberg 0-0:

0-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9SLM, EV 102.5 MPH)

Bottomn of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

TOP OF THE 4TH

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: LHB Reggie Jackson

Batting: RHB Sal Bando

Batting: LHB Mike Epstein

Batting: RHB Dave Duncan

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 98.1 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 95.0 MPH)

Called Strike

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 3-6 (Groundball, 3, EV 85.6 MPH)

Called Strike
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LM, EV 85.6 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Onix Concepcion
Batting: SHB Willie Wilson

Batting: RHB Lonnie Smith

Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 13, EV 85.0 MPH)

Ball
Ball
Ball
Base on Balls

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SINGLE (Line Drive, 4D, EV 95.6 MPH)

Willie Wilson to second

Batting: LHB George Brett 0-0:

Ball

Willie Wilson is caught stealing 3rd base 2-5
Lonnie Smith to second

1-0:

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34, EV 84.4 MPH)

Bottomn of the 4th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

TOP OF THE 5TH

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Angel Mangual
Batting: RHB Gene Tenace

Batting: RHB Dick Green

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

SINGLE (Flyball, 34D, EV 88.8 MPH)

Called Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9D, EV 104.4 MPH)
Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 6, EV 92.5 MPH)

Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

Batting: RHB Hal McRae 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Frank White

Batting: RHB Steve Balboni
Batting: RHB Darryl Motley

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F5 (Popup, 5SF, EV 76.9 MPH)
Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Base on Balls

Fly out, F4 (Popup, 4M, EV 53.8 MPH)
Called Strike

Frank White steals 2nd base

0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1

TOP OF THE 6TH

Ball
Ball
Fly out, F3 (Line Drive, 3, EV 73.1 MPH)

left on base; Oakland 1972 0 - Kansas City 1985 3

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
11
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Joe Rudi

Batting: LHB Reggie Jackson

Batting: RHB Sal Bando

Called Strike

Ball

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 83.8 MPH)
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

: Swinging Strike

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 78D, EV 102.5 MPH)

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike

DOUBLE (Line Drive, 3D, EV 106.3 MPH)

Reggie Jackson scores

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:

Batting: LHB Mike Epstein

Batting: RHB Dave Duncan

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Ball
Fly out, F4 (Flyball, 34D, EV 90.6 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 1 - Kansas City 1985 3

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : LHP Vida Blue

1-0:

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

Batting: RHB Jim Sundberg 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Onix Concepcion 0-0:
0-1:
1-1

1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: SHB Willie Wilson

Called Strike

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F4 (Flyball, 4D, EV 75.6 MPH)

Called Strike
E

: Foul Ball, location: 2F
Reached on error, E3 (Groundball, 34, EV 89.4 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Onix Concepcion to second

Batting: RHB Lonnie Smith 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Grounds out, U3 (Groundball, 3L, EV 85.6 MPH)

Onix Concepcion to third

Pitching: RHP Joe Horlen

Batting: LHB George Brett 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: RHB Hal McRae

Swinging Strike
Ball

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Called Strike
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Onix Concepcion scores

Willie Wilson to third
George Brett to second

Batting: RHB Erank White 0-0:

0-1:

Called Strike
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89S, EV 88.8 MPH)

Bottomn of the 6th over - 1 run, 0 hits, 1 error, 3 left on base; Oakland 1972 1 - Kansas City 1985 4

TOP OF THE 7TH

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
0-0:

Batting: RHB Angel Mangual

Batting: RHB Gene Tenace

Batting: RHB Dick Green

Swinging Strike

Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3SF, EV 78.8 MPH)
Called Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9LS, EV 90.6 MPH)
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 88.1 MPH)

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Oakland 1972 1 - Kansas City 1985 4

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : RHP Joe Horlen

0-1:
0-2:
BOTTOM OF THE 7TH
Batting: RHB Steve Balboni 0-0:
1-0:

1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
Batting: RHB Jim Sundberg 0-0:
Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 8TH

Batting: RHB Darryl Motley

GE
Called Strike
Fly out, F9 (Line Drive, 9D, EV 98.1 MPH)

E
Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 5L, EV 89.4 MPH)

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 82.5 MPH)
left on base; Oakland 1972 1 - Kansas City 1985 4

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : LHP Buddy Black

Pitching: RHP Dan Quisenberry

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris 0-0
1-0
Batting: RHB Joe Rudi 0-0
Batting: LHB Reggie Jackson 0-0
1-0:
2-0:

2-1:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Sal Bando 0-0:

: Ball
: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 8LXD, EV 105.0 MPH)

= Fiy out, F9 {Flyball, 895, EV 93.1 MPH)
: Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging

DOUBLE (Groundball, 5L, EV 105.6 MPH)

Bert Campaneris scores

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Batting: LHB Mike Epstein

Swinging Strike
E
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34, EV 105.0 MPH)

Top of the 8th over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Oakland 1972 2 - Kansas City 1985 4

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Kansas City 1985 Royals batting - Pitching for Oakland 1972 Athletics : RHP Joe Horlen

Pitching: RHP Bob Locker

Batting: RHB Onix Concepcion 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2
0-0:
1-0:

0-0:

Batting: SHB Willie Wilson

Batting: RHB Lonnie Smith

0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
Pitching: LHP Darold Knowles
Batting: LHB George Brett 0-0:

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 2-3 (Groundball, 2R, EV 69.4 MPH)

Ball

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 100.0 MPH)
Called Strike

Swinging Strike

GE

Hit by Pitch

SINGLE (Line Drive, 78S, EV 94.4 MPH)

Lonnie Smith to second

Batting: RHB Hal McRae 0-0:

0-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 89.4 MPH)

Bottomn of the 8th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Oakland 1972 2 - Kansas City 1985 4

TOP OF THE 9TH

Oakland 1972 Athletics batting - Pitching for Kansas City 1985 Royals : RHP Dan Quisenberry

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Dave Duncan

Batting: RHB Angel Mangual

Batting: LHB Don Mincher

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 895, EV 94.4 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

SINGLE (Popup, 3S, EV 80.6 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 105.6 MPH)

Angel Mangual to second

Pitching: RHP Steve Farr

Pinch Hitting: LHB Matty Alou 0-0:

Reached on error, E1 (Groundball, P, EV 65.6 MPH)

Angel Mangual to third
Don Mincher to second

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Bert Campaneris

Called Strike
GE
Foul Ball, location: 2F

Grounds into double play, 6-4-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 99.4 MPH)

Top of the 9th over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 1 error, 2 left on base; Oakland 1972 2 - Kansas City 1985 4
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